Annual Bonding of Officers By-Law #007



Town of Quispamsis

BY-LAW NO. 007

A BY-LAW TO ESTABLISH THE ANNUAL BONDING OF OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES

TITLE	2
DEFINITIONS	2
ANNUAL BONDING ESTABLISHED	2
BY-LAWS REPEALED	3
EFFECTIVE DATE	3

BY-LAW NO. 007

A BY-LAW TO ESTABLISH THE ANNUAL BONDING OF OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES

The Council of the town of Quispamsis, under authority vested in it by Section 84 of the Municipalities Act of New Brunswick, enacts as follows:

1. TITLE

a) This by-law may be cited as the Bonding of Officers and Employees By-law.

2. **DEFINITIONS**

- a) "**Town**" means the town of Quispamsis, a municipality in the county of Kings and the Province of New Brunswick;
- b) "Council" means the Council of the town of Quispamsis.

3. ANNUAL BONDING ESTABLISHED

- a) The annual bonding of the following Officers and Employees of the Town is hereby established:
 - i) Administrator;
 - ii) Treasurer;
 - iii) Clerk;
 - iv) Director of Engineering and Works;
 - v) Works Superintendent;
 - vi) Utility Supervisor;
 - vii) Director of Recreation and Services;

- viii) Programming Director;
- ix) Facilities Manager;
- x) All other salaried positions.

4. BY-LAWS REPEALED

a) All by-laws, rules and regulations heretofore passed, adopted and observed by the Councils of the former Town of Quispamsis, by-law number 13 "Bonding of Officers", and the former Village of Gondola Point, relating to the Bonding of Officers and Employees are hereby repealed.

5. EFFECTIVE DATE

a) This by-law comes into effect on the date of final enactment thereof.

READ FIRST TIME: April 14, 1998

READ SECOND TIME: April 14, 1998

READ THIRD TIME AND ENACTED: April 28, 1998